
 

 
TOWN OF HAMILTON 

TOWN HALL - 577 BAY ROAD 

HAMILTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01982 

978-468-5570, EXT 3 

 

NOVEMBER 8, 2022 STATE ELECTION  
 

Hamilton-Wenham Recreation Center 

16 Union Street 

7 am - 8 pm 
 

REGISTER TO VOTE 

Last day to register to vote at the Election  Saturday, October 29, 2022 

 

Town Clerk’s Office open    9 am – 5pm 

 

VOTE BY MAIL 

Deadline to request Vote by Mail ballot  Tuesday, November 1, 5:00 pm 

 

Last day to submit Vote by Mail ballot   Tuesday, November 8, 8:00 pm* 

to Town Hall 

 

IN-PERSON EARLY VOTING 

Hamilton Town Hall, 577 Bay Road  

 

REDUCED HOURS REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS 

Saturday, Oct 22, 8:30 am – 2:30 pm    Saturday, Oct 29, 10 am - 4 pm 

Monday, Oct 24, 10 am - 2:30 pm    Monday, Oct 31, 8 am-4:30 pm 

Tuesday, Oct 25, 2 pm - 6:30 pm    Tuesday, Nov 1, 8 am-6:30 pm 

Wednesday, Oct 26, 10 am - 2:30 pm    Wednesday, Nov 2, 8 am-4:30 pm 

Thursday, Oct 27, 10 am - 2:30 pm    Thursday, Nov 3, 8 am-4:30 pm 

Friday, Oct 28, 10 am–12:30 pm    Friday, Nov 4, 8 am–12:30 pm 

     

 

 

 

*Ballots mailed and postmarked on or before Nov 8 will be accepted and counted provided they 

are received by Sat, Nov 12.  Do not use Town Hall drop box after 8 pm on Nov 8, the ballot will 

NOT be counted ---- it must have a USPS postmark to be counted. 

 

 

Register to Vote on-line www.registertovotema.com 

Vote by Mail application/request available in Clerk’s Office or at www.hamiltonma.gov 

 
9/29/22 

http://www.registertovotema.com/
http://www.hamiltonma.gov/

